Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Business Rates
Your request for information has now been considered.  The Council holds the following information. 

You asked:

How much Leicester City Council has received in each of the last five years in business rates?
How many businesses in Leicester City Council’s jurisdiction are business-rate paying businesses?
You clarified:

To confirm, 

Q1 is the rates collected and includes the current year in question. 
Answer: 
2011/12 
£97.798m

2012/13 
£100.113m

2013/14 
£100.880m

2014/15 
£105.508m

2015/16 
£103.628m

Q2 should include properties that may be exempt at a particular date.

The number of properties in the valuation list as at 6th July 2016 – 12,127

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk 
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
1st Floor, 16 New Walk
Leicester
LE1 6UB
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

